

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13453/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in CWP No. 3457/2001
of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NANDJI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record)

(With office report dt.23.3.2007)

Date: 26/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for discharge of advocate-on-record already
appearing is accepted.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master