

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13453/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02 /2003 in CW P No. 3457/2001  
The H I G H COU R T OF PUNJ A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHA N D I G A R H )

of

NAN D J I SH A R M A

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

PUN J A B W A K F BOA R D & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 11/05 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E D E E P A K V E R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Paul Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master